Quick-Start Guide
Wyse® C Class Thin Clients, Model Cx0
Products: C00LE, C10LE, C30LE, C50LE, C90LE, C90LEW
Guide de démarrage rapide
Clients légers Wyse® Classe C, modèle Cx0
Produits : C00LE, C10LE, C30LE, C50LE, C90LE, C90LEW
Quick-Start Handbuch
Thin Clients, Wyse® C Class, Modell Cx0

7 +12V Power adapter input
8 Secure clip for DC power cord
9 PS/2-type keyboard port
10 PS/2-type mouse port
11 DVI-I port (1x DVI-D/1x VGA)
12 Network port, 10/100/1000Base-T
13 USB port (2)2
Connexion Verbindung Conexión
1 Entrée microphone 1 Mikrofoneingang 1 Micrófono
2 Sortie audio1 2 Lautsprecherausgang1 2 Salida para altavoz1
3 Port USB (2)2 3 USB-Port (2)2 3 Puerto USB (2)2
4 Bouton Marche/Arrêt 4 Einschaltknopf 4 Botón de encendido/apagado
5 Emplacement pour le verrou 5 Sperranschluss 5 Bloqueo
6 Port antenne pour réseau sans fil (en option)3 6 Port für Wireless-Antenne (optional erhältlich)3 6 Puerto de antena inalámbrica (opcional)3
7 Entrée adaptateur secteur +12V 7 +12 V Leistungsaufnahme 7 Conexión para cable de alimentación de +19V
8 Clic de fixation pour le cordon d'alimentation secteur 8 Sicherheitsbefestigung für Netzkabel 8 Fije la abrazadera del cable de alimentación DC
9 Port pour clavier de type PS/2 9 Schnittstelle für PS/2-Tastatur 9 Puerto de teclado tipo PS/2
10 Port souris de type PS/2 10 PS/2 Mausanschluss 10 Puerto para ratón del tipo PS/2
11 Port DVI-I (1x DVI-D/1x VGA) 11 DVI-I Port (1x DVI-D/1x VGA) 11 Puerto DVI-I (1x DVI-D/1x VGA)
12 Port réseau, 10/100/1000BaseT 12 Netzwerk-Anschluss, 10/100/1000Base-T 12 Conexión de red, 10/100/1000Base-T
13 Port USB (2)2 13 USB-Port (2)2 13 Puerto USB (2)2
2
Thin Client Installation
Read Caution Statements before setting up and operating the thin client.
Connect
Refer to the figures and proceed as follows:
1. Place the thin client on a desk, or use a Wyse-approved mounting
accessory kit.
2. Make all desired connections (video display and keyboard with mouse
are required). Connection to a 10/100/1000BaseT Ethernet network is
required unless an optional WiFi network adapter is used for wireless
connection to a network. Additional connections of peripheral devices
may be made to the other ports.
3. Connect the power adapter to the thin client power input before
connecting to a 100-240V AC, 50-60 Hz electrical outlet. Wait until the
initialization sequence is completed (the amber light on the power
button will go off), and then press the power button on the thin client to
apply power.
Configure
C10LE, C30LE, C50LE, C90LE, C90LEW - After turning on, the thin client
initially goes through several boot sequence procedures before the
operating system loads. Information about setting up your server
environment is available in the thin client’s documentation.
C00LE - WSM software is required; no other configuration is needed.
Information about setting up your server environment is available in the
WSM documentation.
1Not applicable for C00LE.
2To enable passwords and other security options, use the Security icon in Control Panel.